IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
COMMISSIONERS * COURT IN THE HANDS OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS

Renee L.. Couch, in Regular Session, Treasurer of Comal County, Texas — October 13, 2016

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, as County Commissioners within and for said Comal County, and the
Hon. Sherman Krause, County Judge of said Comal County, constituting the entire Commissioners
Court of said County and each one of us do hereby certify that on this, the 13th day of October 2016
at regular term of our said Court, we have compared and examined the report of Renee L. Couch,
Treasurer of said County, for the period beginning on the 1st day of January 2016 and ending on the
31st day of January, finding the same correct have caused an order to be entered upon the minutes
of the Commissioners Court of said County, stating the approval of said Treasurer's Report by our
said Court, which said order recites separately the amount received and paid out of each fund by said
County Treasurer since her last report to this Court, and for and during the time covered by present
report, and the balance of each fund remaining in said Treasurer's hand on the said 31st day of
January, and have ordered the proper credits to be made in the accounts of the said County
Treasurer, in accordance with said order as required by Section 114.026 of the Texas Local
Government Code.

Further, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County Treasurer at the
time of the examination was $73,264,325.48 as the Comal County Investment Officer, this monthiy
report for January 2016 is submitted in accordance with Section 2256.057 of the Texas Government
Code.

WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this 13th day of October 2016

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct No. 1

Commissioner Precinct No. 2

Commissicner Precinct No. 3

Commissioner Precinct No. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, by Sherman Krause, County Judge, and Donna
Eccleston and Scott Haag and Kevin Webb and Jen Crownover, County Commissioners of said
Comal County, each respectively, on this, 13th day of October 2016.

Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk

Date



BANK ACCOUNT AND INVESTMENT RECONCILIATION
January 1, 2016 — January 31, 2016

TOTAL INVESTMENTS $22,048,000.00
TOTAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS 34,035,5692.26
TOTAL FICA ACCOUNTS 15,287,680.68
CASH IN BANK ACCOUNTS 1.893,052.54
TOTAL COMAL COUNTY MONIES $73,264,325.48

TOTAL BOOK VALUE OF COLLATERAL PLEDGED
BY FROST NATIONAL BANK AS OF 01-31-2016
PER FEDERAL RESERVE BANK'S REPORT $119,530,311.81

In accordance with Texas Local Government Code Section114.026, | hereby submit my January 2016 report as required
by law for the Comal County Commissioners Court review and approval.

Respectfully submitted,

\,uu,c, Qf< CM% 0-3- 20/

\.J Renee L. Couch, County Treasurer Date

In accordance with Texas Local Government Code Section 115.003, | have examined the Comal County Treasurer’'s
January 2016 report and reviewed the amount received and paid out of each fund by said County Treasurer since the last
report to this Court. | find that all balances for all funds are actually on hand and in cash. None of the funds are invested in
any manner except as authorized by law. | find the report to be accurate and in the appropriate format for certification by
Comal County Commissioners Court.

Approved & Accepted,

Qm L Raha 10-3-20/4

Je35|e D. Rahe, Interim Comal County Auditor Date




JANUARY 2016 INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS MONTHLY TOTALS

TOTAL AGENCIES, CD'S & MUNIS ( DETAILS BELOW) $22,048,000.00
TOTAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS $34,035,592.26
INVESTMENT BROKER INTEREST FUND BAL AYPM
FIDELITY GOVT FIMM FUNDS $12.07 $88,653.34 0.014%
CASH ACCT TRUST-DWS GOV MM $6,477.08 $33.946,938.92 0.220%
$6,489.15 $34,035,592.26
TOTAL FEDERALLY INSURED CASH ACCOUNT $15,287,680.68

INVESTMENT BROKER
STONECASTLE CASH MGMT

INTEREST FUND BAL AYPM
$2,504.00 $15,287,680.68 0.200%

TOTAL INVESTMENT BALANCES $71,371,272.94

1/31/2016 1/31/2015 1/31/2014
YTD INGOME FROM BONDS & CD'S $58,394.83 $39,208.78 | $53,531.94
YTD INCOME FROM FICA $2,594.00 $1,684.45 nia
YTD INCOME FROM MCNEY MARKET $6,489.15 $737.72 $586.86
YTD TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME $67,477.98 $41,630.95 | $54,118.80
YTD COMPOUND EFFECTIVE YIELD 0.2138% 0.0675% 0.0300%

SUBMITTED BY RENEE L. COUCH, COMAL COUNTY TREASURER (;%




SECTOR cusip
MUNI 85230BCUO
MUNI 198820X55
MUNI 645913AU8
MUNI 914233PW5
MUNI 645913AU8
MUNI 788076QC4
MUNI 452152HR5
MUNI 649902255
MUNI 667224DX4
MUNI 79560CAA7
MUNI 670692PR7
MUNI 176553FNO
MUNI 176553EB7
MUNI 176553EB7
MUNI 212257BT5
MUNI 745542BH2
MUNI 4562152FV8
MUNI 485106JL3
MUNI 485106JL3
MUNI 621196XL3
MUNI 953470MP3
MUNI 373064UF9
MUNI 8628113R5
cb 254672AE8
Ccb 02006LJF1
FHLMC  3134G5JS5
CD 45083ADU3
MUNI 93877MBNS
MUNI 34281PKX0
MUNI 93878LAHO
MUNI 0483395M8
CD 140420QP8
MUNI 052476XG8
MUNI 970016BS9
MUNI 833096HBO
MUNI 353174FK6
MUNI 6846136K75
MUNI 846136K75
MUNI 243127PJO
CD 06740KHZ3
MUNI 665250BP0
MUNI 748437JP6
MUNI 373541776
MUNI 827781UR3
MUNI 452024GN6
MUNI 404476HF3
MUNI 235218K94
MUNI 383773DT5
MUNI 650035441
MUNI 452152FH9
MURN!I 59465MJ97
MUNI 972163AH2

SUBMITTED BY RENEE L. COUCH, COMAL COUNTY TREASURER ‘_‘:Aﬁ

SETTLE ORIG FACE MATURITY
3/15/2013 § 100,000.00 2/112016
2/13/2014 § 130,000.00 21172016
5/2/2013 § 200,000.00 2/15/20186
6/28/2013 § 100,000.00 2/15/2016
8/14/2013 § 100,000.00 211512016
71222013 §  50,000.00 31112016
10/21/2014 § 500,000.00 3/1/2016
12/6/2013 $ 250,000.00 3/15/2016
4/22/2013 & 100,000.00 4/1/2016
10/31/2013 $ 300,000.00 4/1/2016
7/24/2014 § 255,000.00 5/1/2016
6/26/2013 § 125,000.00 6/1/2016
7/2/2013 $§ 150,000.00 6/1/2016
7/18/2013 $ 135,000.00 6/1/2016
3/6/2014 § 350,000.00 6/1/2016
6/27/2013 § 225,000.00 6/15/2016
3/10/2015 § 400,000.00 7/1/2016
10/4/2013 § 110,000.00 8/1/2016
10/11/2013 §  50,000.00 8/1/2016
11/17/2014 §  90,000.00 8/1/2016
6/11/2015 §  50,000.00 8/1/2016
8/12/2013 § 155,000.00 8/15/2016
11/4/2013 § 150,000.00 8/15/2016
9/24/2014 § 248,000.00 9/26/2016
9/25/2014 § 248,000.00 9/26/2016
9/29/2014 $ 350,000.00 9/29/2016
9/30/2014 -$ 248,000.00 9/30/2016
10/21/2013 §  50,000.00 10/1/2016
3/28/2014 $ 140,000.00 10/1/2016
6/9/2014 § 200,000.00 10/1/2016
8/12/2014 § 565,000.00 11/1/2016
11/5/2014  §  248,000.00 11/7/2016
12/23/2014 §  75,000.00 11/15/2016
4/29/2014 § 325,000.00 121112016
9/15/2014 §  50,000.00 121112016
1/29/2015 § 300,000.00 121172016
7111/2014 § 355,000.00 12/15/2016
12/22/2014 § 100,000.00 12/15/20186
2/10/2015 § 150,000.00 12/15/2016
121772014 §  247,000.00 12/19/2016
9/11/2014 $ 100,000.00 1/1/2017
8/20/2015 $ 115,000.00 1/1/2017
12/23/2015 § 340,000.00 11/2017
4/3/2014 § 250,000.00 it
3/6/2016 §  75,000.00 21112017
4/16/2015  § 135,000.00 2072017
711472014 $ 200,000.00 2115/2017
5/5/2014 § 260,000.00 31512017
12/16/2014 $ 250,000.00 3/15/2017
5/7/2014 5§ 500,000.00 41112017
1/13/2015 $  75,000.00 4/1/2017
7/9/2015 § 100,000.00 41172017

YTM MTM VALUE
1.150% $  100,000.00
0.400% § 130,000.00
1.200% § 199,916.00
1.150% § 100,330.00
1.569% % 98,958.00
1.000% § 50,198.50
1.200% § 501,875.00
1.000% $ 250,895.00
1.000% $ 100,314.00
1.200% $§ 301.455.00
1.000% § 257,547.45
1.500% & 126,677.50
1.600% & 153,094.50
1.550% & 137,785.05
1.050% § 354,851.00
1.250% § 225,346.50
1.100%  §  405,044.00
1.400% § 110,633.60
1.480% § 50,288.00
1.000% § 91,224.90
0.850% § 50,293.00
1.000% $§ 157,016.55
1.250% § 151,218.00
1.0650% § 248,868.00
1.050% § 248,868.00
1.160% § 351,233.05
1.000% $ 248,787.64
1.250%  § 51,168.50
1.050% § 142,297.40
1125% § 203,174.00
1.400% § 558,931.80
1.000% § 248,821.87
1.000%  § 76,061.25
1.100% § 335,026.25
1.050% % 50,367.00
1.000% $ 307,467.00
1.050% § 355,237.85
1.250% & 100,067.00
1.000% § 154,389.00
1.050% § 247,895.62
1250% § 103,585.00
1.150% § 118,392.50
1.150%  §  348,687.00
1.000% § 251,582.50
1.275% % 77.8564.50
1.000% § 13576275
1.250% $ 197,406.00
1.100% § 266,086.60
1.000% § 250,277.50
2000% § 513,755.00
1.100%  § 75,235.50
1.000% § 104,718.00



MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUN]
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUN]
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI
CD

MUNI
MUNI
CD

CD

MUN!
MUNI
MUNI
MUNI

735757EN2
70914PJX1
763682YT2
783186QU6
B84971MS37
0543755M3
79766DAYS
443114RU9
T99427AF6
4854287V1
68407LFN4
386442UD7
229761HPY
13013VAA7
561319FWe
091156L56
040661AGS
567438QK5
424092FX7
48451RBE2
83412PDV1
64971MZB1
21224RAMS
234667.JB0
081482CU1
388502AG1
89705CABO
73358TRo4
34281PKY8
469487CJ9
37855PHR6
64966HMS6
43612PAA2
469487CJ9
882723PK9
969768DU1
05580ADCS
860527KC5H
249218AQ1
686184WQ1
38148J400
088365ED9
406360NN3
2866777G8
46613QGD0

712712015
6/3/2015
712312014
10/3/2014
112712015
212412015
5712015
6/3/2015
7/16f2015
9/9/2015
9/29/2014
10/24/2014
5/8/2015
512712015
9/8/2015
3/11/2015
71212015
9/24/2015
10/6/2015
10/8/2015
5/8/2015
9/15/2015
11/23/2015
5/18/2015
12/10/2015
2/9f2015
9/24/2015
10/30/2015
4/14/2015
5272015
8/6/2015
8172015
8/25/2015
11/12/2015
1/4/2016
1172172014
11/18/2015
12/1/2015
11/6/2015
12/18/2015
12/18/2015
7110/2015
11/6/2015
10/13/2015
1212412015

A LAR D A R B R ER LR NLNLNLN LN NN R RN ER LA TN LN AL LAE LR

355,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
275,000.00
100,000.00
250,000.00
200,000.00
325,000.00
100,000.00
125,000.00
375,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

50,000.00
500,000.00
100,000.00
250,000.00
125,000.00
500,000.00
200,000.00
130,000.00
275,000.00
360,000.00
305,000.00
495,000.00
100,000.00
315,000.00
250,000.00
300,000.00
260,000.00
815,000.00
100,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
248,000.00
100,000.00
190,000.00
248,000.00
248,000.00
300,000.00
300,000.00

1235,000.00

$ 570,000.00
$22,048,000.00

41112017
41152015
5M12017
5112017
5172017
5/1/2017
5/112017
5/1/2017
5/1/2017
5112017
5/15/2017
6/1/2017
6/1/2017
6/1/2017
6/15/2017
7172017
7112017
7172017
7115/2017
7152017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
9/1/2017
9/1/2017
9/15/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
10/1/2017
100172017
11/1/2017
11/20/2017
12/1/2017
12M5/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
2/15/2018
2/15/2018
3/1/2018
10/1/2018

Total Investment Amount Exceeding 2 yr Maturity: $1,405,000.00

1.100%
0.930%
1.250%
1.000%
1.000%
1.150%
1.150%
1.000%
1.300%
1.201%
1.000%
1.100%
1.100%
1.150%
1.150%
1.150%
1.100%
1.050%
1.150%
1.400%
1.150%
1.000%
1.300%
1.000%
1.000%
1.050%
1.000%
1.000%
1.450%
1.350%
1.200%
1.100%
1.300%
1.250%
1.150%
1.200%
1.200%
1.100%
1.000%
1.350%
1.300%
1.300%
1.100%
1.200%
1.750%
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363,363.80
263,535.00
255,057.50
251,545.00
284,310.75
100,886.00
257,377.50
208,180.00
339,534.00
104,271.00
126,292.50
392,943.75
100,488.00
105,344.00

51,357.50
499,785.00
106,154.00
264,157.50
126,741.25
516,100.00
201,146.00
136,184.10
288,777.50
377,384.40
318,708.75
511,107.30
100,369.00
332,817.20
259,000.00
315,006.00
261,211.60
855,138.75
105,047.00
262,505.00
251,210.00
255,177.60
249,324 .82
103,226.00
190,583.30
249,365.14
249,826.27
311,769.00
310,101.00
239,065.50

606,713.70
22,537,254.61
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